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An Outcome Study of Hypnotherapy on Patients with Irritable Bowel Syndrome (IBS): 

A Randomized Controlled Trial 2016
Details of Recruitment are listed as follows,

(1) The inclusion criteria are:

1. Met the Rome III criteria for Irritable Bowel Syndrome.

2. Aged between 18 and 55. The upper age limited was set low so as to reduce the chance of undiagnosed organic or structural diseases.

3. Having no history of psychotic mental illnesses; and can communicate effectively.
(2) Details of the groups:

The group meets weekly, totally 4 sessions. Subjects will be assigned to either one of the groups listed below,

	Charge
	Free of charge

	Venue
	(1) Activity Room (To be confirmed)

5/F, Social Work and Social Administration Department, The University of Hong Kong.

Centennial Campus, Jockey Club Tower, Pokfulam Road, Hong Kong 

(2) Hong Kong Evangelical Yan Ho Church

3A Lee May Building, 788-790 Nathan Road, Prince Edward, Kowloon

	Time
	Every Thursday (6:30pm – 9:00pm) or Every Saturday (2:00pm-4:30pm) or Every Sunday (2:00pm-3:30pm)

	1st Phase (Starting from February 2016)

1. Group 1 Feb 25, Mar 3,10,17 and Jun 2 (Thur)
2. Group 2 Feb 27, Mar 5,12,19 and Jun 18 (Sat)
3. Group 3 Feb 28, Mar 6,13,20 and Jun 5 (Sun)

	2nd Phase (Starting from April 2016)

1. Group 1 Apr 7, 14,21,28 and Jun 23 (Thur)
2. Group 2 Apr 2, 9,16,23 and Jun 25 (Sat)
3. Group 3 May 8,15,22,29 and Jul 31 (Sun)

	3rd Phase (Starting from May and June 2016)

4. Group 1 May 5,12,19,26 and Jul 28 (Thur)
5. Group 2 May 21, 28, Jun 4,11 and Jul 30 (Sat)
6. Group 3 Jun 5,12, 19 ,26 and Sept 25 (Sun)

	4th Phase (Starting from August and September 2016)

7. Group 1 Aug 4,11,18,25 and Nov 3 (Thur)
8. Group 2 Aug 6,13,20,27 and Nov 5 (Sat)
9. Group 3 Sept 1, 8,22, 29 and Nov 24 (Thur)
10. Group 4 Sept 3, 10,17,24 and Nov 26 (Sat)


(3) Instructor: Registered Social Worker with professional training in hypnotherapy and counseling

(4) Registration and Enquiry

· Website
: http://cbh.hku.hk/hypnotherapy and IBS
· Contact person : Pauline WAN (Honorary Lecturer, Social Work and Social Administration      Department, The University of Hong Kong) Contact no: 2317 1383
· By email
: ypwan@hku.hk
Enquiry for Media (About the Pilot Study), Please contact

Ms. Pauline WAN 

(Honorary Lecturer, Social Work and Social Administration Department, the University of Hong Kong)  Contact no: 2317 1383
Email: ypwan@hku.hk

